

Beacon Falls Board of Selectmen Beacon Falls Board of Finance Agenda

May 5, 2016

Mr. Leonard Greene Town Clerk, Town of Beacon Falls 10 Maple Avenue Beacon Falls, CT 06403

Dear Mr. Greene:

The **Beacon Falls Board of Finance** will hold a **Joint Special Meeting** with the **Board of Selectmen** immediately following the Public Hearing on Thursday, May 12, 2016 in the Assembly Room at the Beacon Falls Town Hall, 10 Maple Avenue, Beacon Falls, CT.

The following agenda will be addressed at the discretion of the Chair:

- 1. Call to Order / Pledge of Alliance
- 2. Discussion and Vote for Municipal Budget for the Town of Beacon Falls, Connecticut for Fiscal Year 2016-2017
- 3. Adjournment

Respectfully Submitted,

Christopher J. Bielik First Selectman

Joseph Rodorigo Chair, Board of Finance